

## MACKINAC ISLAND STATE PARK/CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND RESIDENT OR COMMUTER ANNUAL APPLICATION SNOWMOBILE TEMPORARY PERMIT

Pursuant to Act 451, PA 1994, Sections 76504.(4) and 76507; and R 318.122 (1) and 318.142 (3) eff. Dec. 4, 2014 and City of Mackinac Island Ordinance No. 518.

Date:	
Applicant's Name:	
Address & Phone:	
Vehicle Registration No:	
Make of Snowmobile	Year

Term of Permit:

November 1 - April 15, conditions permitting

## LIABILITY

In filing application for Temporary Snowmobile Permit, the permittee assumes responsibility for injury or damage of any kind to person or property (regardless of who may own the property) arising out of or suffered through any act of commission or omission of the permittee in connection with its use of Mackinac Island State Park Commission (MISPC) and City of Mackinac Island roads, trails or facilities. The permittee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the State of Michigan, Mackinac Island State Park Commission, and the City of Mackinac Island for all damages, claims, losses, expenses, or other liability due to personal injury or death, or damage to property of others, arising out of or suffered through any act or omission of the permittee in connection with its use of MISPC and/or City of Mackinac Island roads, trails or facilities.

It is understood that any use of this vehicle on unauthorized State Park lands or roads is in violation of Public Act 451, P.A. of 1994; Amended Act No. 176, P.A. of 2004 and will result in revocation of the permit and other penalties as prescribed by law. Any person who violates the provisions of Article III - Snowmobiles of the City of Mackinac Island Code of Ordinances shall be guilty of a civil in fraction and liable for a fine not to exceed \$500.00.

Permittee agrees to operate their snowmobile at a careful and prudent speed for existing conditions and **not to exceed 25 miles per hour** in the Mackinac Island State Park and **not to exceed 20 miles per hour** in the City of Mackinac Island. Failure to obey this speed limit will result in revocation of the permit.

I have read, understand and agree to the conditions under which this temporary permit is issued.

Applicant's Signature:

## **Resident or Commuter Annual Fee**

November 15 – December 31:\$5.00 (discount early registration)January 1 – April 15:\$15.00 (regular registration)

Approved By:

Mackinac Island State Park Manager

City of Mackinac Island

Permit No.: \_

Rev. 10/2015